BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051		
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001			
Security Code: 532880	Symbol: OMAXE		

<u>Subject: Intimation of disclosure required under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to the previous disclosure submitted under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 dated 24.01.2024, please find enclosed herewith the copy of disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of equity shares of Guild Builders Private Limited (Holding Company of Omaxe Limited).

You are requeste	d to take the same on	record
------------------	-----------------------	--------

Thanking You.

Rohtas Goel

Place: New Delhi Date: 19.02.2024

Encl.: As above

CC:

Guild Builders Private Limited	Omaxe Limited		
Shop No-19-B, First Floor,	Shop No-19-B, First Floor,		
Omaxe Celebration Mall,	Omaxe Celebration Mall,		
Sohna Road, Gurgaon 122001	Sohna Road, Gurgaon 122001		

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011–Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Omaxe Limited ("Omaxe or Target Company")				
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Rohtas Go	oel			
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares of eTC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited				
4.	rat	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	Date of transaction: February 19, 2024 Inter-se transfer of shares of Guild Builders Pvt. Ltd. (Holding Company of Omaxe Ltd.) between immediate relatives by way of Gift.				
5.		levant regulation under which the acquirer is empted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6.	rec if s	nether disclosure of proposed acquisition was quired to be made under regulation 10 (5) and 0, - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under theregulations. - Date of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes. - Yes, the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 was made within the timeline specified under the Regulations. - January 15, 2024				
7.	De	tails of acquisition	made un	es required to be der regulation 10(5)	Whether the underregul are actua		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Sunil Goe	l	Ye	es	
	b.	Date of acquisition	February 19,	2024	Ye	es	
	c.	the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Builders I (" Guild") , ho Omaxe Ltd. h by way of gi Goel in add	aild"), holding company of axe Ltd. have been acquired way of gift from Mr. Sunil I in addition to 4,58,000 res of Guild acquired on			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	acquired: Equity Sharepresenting equity share which is equi proportionate indirect acqual Limited.	capital in Guild, valent upto 1.73% e percentage/ usition in Omaxe			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable (Transfer by way of Gift)		Yes		
8.	Sha	areholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee					
		Mr. Rohtas Goel*	12,14,000	0.66	12,14,000	0.66	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					
		Mr. Sunil Goel	33,36,120	1.82	33,36,120	1.82	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

*Note: Acquirer's and PACs' direct shareholding/voting rights in Target Company (Omaxe Limited) remained intact before and after the above-mentioned transaction. 4,52,000 Equity Shares of Guild Builders Pvt. Ltd. (Holding Company of Omaxe Limited) are transferred by Mr. Sunil Goel to his brother Mr. Rohtas Goel, by way of Gift on 19.02.2024, which shall be equivalent to 0.57% proportionate percentage of indirect acquisition in Omaxe Limited. The aforementioned transfer is in continuation to 4,58,000 shares of Guild Builders Pvt. Ltd., which were transferred by Mr. Sunil Goel to his brother Mr. Rohtas Goel, by way of gift on 20.01.2024, equivalent to 0.58% proportionate percentage of indirect acquisition in Omaxe Limited. Hence, an aggregate of 9,10,000 shares of Guild Builders Pvt. Ltd. have been transferred by Mr. Sunil Goel to Mr. Rohtas Goel, equivalent to 1.16% proportionate percentage of indirect acquisition in Omaxe Limited. The disclosure regarding the same was also made under regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 dated 15.01.2024.